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AP8.31. APPENDIX 8.31

FOREIGN MILITARY SALES NOTICE OF

AVAILABILITY DETAIL DOCUMENT

AP3.31.1. The mechanized foreign military sales (FMS) notice of availability (NOA)
detail document will be prepared from the issue release/receipt documents (materiel
release order (MRO), DD Form 1348-1A, and DD Form 1348-2) contained in the
shipment unit and shall accompany the FMS NOA key document.

FIELD LEGEND

Document Identifier
Code

Routing Identifier Code

Media and Status

Stock or Part Number

Unit of Issue

Quantity

Document Number

RECORD
POSITION(S)

1-3

4-6

8-22

23-24

25-29

30-43

ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

a. Enter DIC AD2 for the initial detail NOA
document.

b. Enter DIC AD4 for the delay detail NOA
document.

Enter the RIC of the activity transmitting the
NOA.

Enter the same M&S code as the issue
release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-
1A, DD Form 1348-2).

Enter the stock or part number of the item
supplied.

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

a. Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
documents (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

b. For ammunition and ammunition related items
only (items in Federal Supply Group (FSG) 13
and for Federal Supply classification (FSC) 1410,
1420, 1427, 1440, 5330, 5865, 6810 or 8140),
enter an “M” in rp 29 to express in thousands any
quantity exceeding 99,999. Example: Express a
quantity of 1,950,000 as 1950M (1950 in rp 25-
28 and an “M” in rp 29).

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).
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FIELD LEGEND
Suffix

Supplementary
Address

Blank

Required Delivery
Date/Required
Availability Date

Project

Blank

Transportation Control
Number

Date of Offer

RECORD
POSITION(S)

44

45-50

51-53
54-56

57-59

60
61-77

78-80
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ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt

document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

Leave blank.

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

Enter data same as the issue release/receipt
document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form
1348-2).

Leave blank.

Enter data same as rp 61-77 of the initial FMS
NOA key document.

a. For DIC AD2 and DIC AD4 documents, enter
the ordinal day the initial NOA is transmitted.

b. When new NOAs are prepared because the
original NOA contained items that were rejected,
the date of offer shall be the transmission date of
the new NOA.

" Refer to (ADC) 1098, Updates to DD Form 1348-5 Notice of Availability (NOA) and Corresponding
DLMS 856N NOA and 870N NOA Reply.
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