AP8.31. APPENDIX 8.31

FOREIGN MILITARY SALES NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY DETAIL DOCUMENT

AP3.31.1. The mechanized foreign military sales (FMS) notice of availability (NOA) detail document will be prepared from the issue release/receipt documents (materiel release order (MRO), DD Form 1348-1A, and DD Form 1348-2) contained in the shipment unit and shall accompany the FMS NOA key document.

	RECORD	
FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Document Identifier Code	1-3	 a. Enter DIC AD2 for the initial detail NOA document. b. Enter DIC AD4 for the delay detail NOA document.
Routing Identifier Code	4-6	Enter the RIC of the activity transmitting the NOA.
Media and Status	7	Enter the same M&S code as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Stock or Part Number	8-22	Enter the stock or part number of the item supplied.
Unit of Issue	23-24	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Quantity	25-29	a. Enter data same as the issue release/receipt documents (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
		b. For ammunition and ammunition related items only (items in Federal Supply Group (FSG) 13 and for Federal Supply classification (FSC) 1410, 1420, 1427, 1440, 5330, 5865, 6810 or 8140), enter an "M" in rp 29 to express in thousands any quantity exceeding 99,999. Example: Express a quantity of 1,950,000 as 1950M (1950 in rp 25- 28 and an "M" in rp 29).
Document Number	30-43	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).

	RECORD	
FIELD LEGEND	POSITION(S)	ENTRY AND INSTRUCTIONS
Suffix	44	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Supplementary Address	45-50	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Blank	51-53	Leave blank.
Required Delivery Date/Required Availability Date	54-56	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Project	57-59	Enter data same as the issue release/receipt document (MRO, DD Form 1348-1A, DD Form 1348-2).
Blank	60	Leave blank.
Transportation Control Number ¹	61-77	Enter data same as rp 61-77 of the initial FMS NOA key document.
Date of Offer	78-80	a. For DIC AD2 and DIC AD4 documents, enter the ordinal day the initial NOA is transmitted.b. When new NOAs are prepared because the original NOA contained items that were rejected, the date of offer shall be the transmission date of the new NOA.

¹ Refer to (ADC) 1098, Updates to DD Form 1348-5 Notice of Availability (NOA) and Corresponding DLMS 856N NOA and 870N NOA Reply.